SB 307-6 (LC 2351) 4/17/15 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 307

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 2, delete "creating new provisions; 2 and".

3 Delete lines 5 through 14.

4 In line 15, delete "3" and insert "1".

5 On page 2, line 33, after "unless" delete the rest of the line and delete 6 lines 34 through 42 and insert "the provider is unable to do so. If the pro-7 vider is unable to accommodate the request, the provider shall notify the 8 resident, in writing, of the reasons why the provider is unable to accommo-9 date the request and shall maintain documentation showing why the provider 10 cannot accommodate the request.".

In line 43, delete "4" and insert "2".

On page 3, line 7, after "shall" delete the rest of the line and delete lines 8 and 9 and insert ":

"(a) Provide a response to the complainant no later than 14 days after the
date the complaint is filed;

"(b) Complete an investigation of the complaint no later than 90 days after the date the complaint is filed; and

"(c) Provide a written report of the results of the investigation to theprovider and to the complainant.".

In line 10, delete "5" and insert "3".

21